

# Request for REGNUMBER

Ţ

FUELTW12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF Chode Bowman BUYER 42 304-558-8802

304-466-1733 \*709044938 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160 HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E : : :	SHIP VIA	V:: 14.33.38		F.O.B.	74. H	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2	2011									0.0011
BID OPENING DATE		17/28/2	011		reservis aurantes.	BID O		ING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUA	<b>У</b> ГІТИ.	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUME	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
001	FUEL TA	I 1 ANK WAG	S	4	05-15					
			OPEN	(RI END	STATEWIDE	CONTRA	<b>[</b>			
er e	SOLICI'CONTRAWINTEREIODIESTATE	TING BI CT FOR IZED DI SEL. A	DS FOUNLER LESEL, D HER S VIR	R A I DED ( B5 I TING	NIA PURCH LANKET OP ASOLINE, IODIESEL, FUELS TO K WAGON DE	EN END E-10, U WINTER ALL WES	STA NLE IZE T V	TEWIDE ADED DISE D B5 IRGINIA		05-9 A 10: 44
	IN THE	ATTAC	HED SI	ECIF	BASED ON CATIONS. S LISTED.	REGION VENDO	AS RS M	CONTAINEI UST DELIV	'E.	THE OF WV
1	BE SUB	MITTED	IN WI	RITIN	NCERNING T G TO KRIST ING DIVISI AT KRISTA	A FERRI	FAX	IN THE WE AT 304-	IST EST	
	DEADLI THE CL	NE FOR LOSE OF	ALL BUSI	TECHN NESS.	ICAL QUEST	CIONS I	07	//21/2011	АТ	
	FORMAT	. WRTTT	EN AD	E DEA	S RECEIVEI M TO BE IS DLINE FOR	GUESTI	ONS	HAS LAPS	STING	
M.	in a second	/)		SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	OITIONC	INS	DATE	CAN
SIGNATURE	noy ,	Key				3	104-	466-173	3	8 4-11
TITLE POSID	ent.	•	FEIN S		15547					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1.07170			TO DE	0 11100	DT NIANT AND	ADDDECC	INIC	DACE ABOVE	LARELL	ED MENDOB,



# Request for p

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12

804-558-8802

PAGE

р.3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: BUYER 42

304-466-1733 \*709044938 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC

PO BOX 160

HINTON WV 25951 Ţ

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	IV ¶IH&	Α		F.O.B		REIGHT TERMS
07/14/2	2011									
ID OPENING DATE:		7/28/2	011			BTD C	PENINC	TIME	01;30P	M
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	J	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
(	HE VEI NLY II FP SPI	IDOR AI	YNA DI L'ION : SNOITA	STATES BY 1	ANY VERBA TE PESONNE IN WRITI AN OFFICIA IG.	L IS NO	T BINI ADDED	DING. TO THE	EN	
( ( 	ONCERI ONTRAC ONSEN' IN REJI IS THE	NING TH CT IS H T OF TH ECTION	E BII ERMIT IE STA OF TH	TED VATE BUILT FOR	VENDOR ANALUATION, VITHOUT THUSER. VICES THE STANY AND ASED.	AND AWA E EXPREDIATION CATE BUY	RD OF SS WRI MAY RI ER NAM	THIS ITTEN ESULT MED ABOVE		φ:
1	XHIBI'	Г 10			REQUIS	1 NOITI	10.:F	IEL TWI	2.	
I	DDEND	JM ACKI	OWLEI	GEMEI	T					
7	DDEND	JM(S) A	ND HA	VE M	CEIPT OF DE THE NE OR SPECIE	CESSARY	REVIS	SIONS TO		
1	DDEND	JM NO. $M \Omega$	S:							
	0. 1	4.7.								
	0. 2	M								
	0, 3	. 19/2								
	NO. 4									
		0.55		SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR T					
SIGNATURE	Juy/	log	PIM			TELEPHONE 304-			DATE &	9-11
TITLE Presid	( at t	70	EIN S	5-05	75547			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO B	E NOTED ABOVE



Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

\*709044938 PO BOX 160

304-466-1733 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC

HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRINTED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2011	y y some was the			
BID OPENING DATE: 07/28/	2011	BID	PENTING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I UNDERSTAND THE ADDENDUM	THAT FAIL	TRE TO CONFIRM THE CAUSE FOR REJECT	TE RECEIPT OF LION OF BIDS.	
REPRESENTATI	ON MADE OR ION HELD B PERSONNE ISSUED IN	R.T. Roy	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING. SNATURE PANY	
NOTE: THIS A		KNOWLEDGEMENT SHO	OULD BE SUBMITTED	
REV. 09/21/2	009			
EXHIBIT 3				
OR UNTIL SUC NECESSARY TO ORIGINAL CON NOT EXCEED T	TENDS FOR A TREASONA OBTAIN A TRACT. TH WELVE (12) NDOR MAY T	A PERIOD OF SIX BLE TIME" THEREA NEW CONTRACT OR I E "REASONABLE TII	FTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABLE NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	
TITLE D	FEIN CO	م و المراح و	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING	\$5~05	75547 RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



# Request for REONUMBER

T

FUELTW12

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

304-466-1733 \*709044938 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160

HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2011		4.		
	8/2011	BID Ç	DENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WRITTEN NO	PTICE.			
IN THIS CO	NTRACT DOCUMEN	ONS ARE STIPULAT NT, THE TERMS, C FIRM FOR THE LIE	CONDITIONS AND	
WRITTEN CC SUBMITTED DAYS PRIOR BE IN ACCO	ONSENT OF THE S TO THE DIRECTO TO THE EXPIRA ORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT AND SH	MAY BE RENEWED ( SPENDING UNIT AN OR OF PURCHASING ATION DATE. SUC HE TERMS AND CON HALL BE LIMITED	D VENDOR, THIRTY (30) H RENEWAL SHALL DITIONS OF THE	
RIGHT TO C NOTICE TO SUPPLIED A	CANCEL THIS CON THE VENDOR IF ARE OF AN INFER		LY UPON WRITTEN AND/OR SERVICE DO NOT CONFORM	
AUTHORIZE MARKET, WI ESTIMATE, IMMEDIATE CAUSES (IN	A SPENDING UNI THOUT THE FILI ITEMS SPECIFIE DELIVERY IN EM ICLUDING BUT NO	DIRECTOR OF PURIT TO PURCHASE OF A REQUISTED ON THIS CONTRACTED DUE TO DESCRIPTION OF LIMITED TO DESCRIPTED INCREASE	N THE OPEN TION OR COST ACT FOR O UNFORESEEN LAYS IN TRANS-	
APPROXIMAT THE STATE THAT THE C ORDERED FO WHETHER MO	TIONS ONLY, BAS SPENDING UNIT CONTRACT SHALL OR DELIVERY DUP ORE OR LESS THA	COVER THE QUANT RING THE TERM OF AN THE QUANTITIE ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	SUPPLIED BY OOD AND AGREED ITIES ACTUALLY THE CONTRACT, S SHOWN.	
SIGNATURE LANGE 1919	lm	TELEPHONE	1-466-1733 DATE	84-11
TITLE D	FEIN CO. A. C. F.	10011	ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 resident	55-057		IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



304-466-1733

### Request for PRONUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160

\*709044938

HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRINT	ED.	TEF	MS OF SAL	Edelytis' (	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2	011							
BID OPENING DATE:		17/28/2	011.			BID	PENING TIME 0	1;30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNUN	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
W T V M R A B F	RITTEN THE VEN THE ORI ENDOR EXILED ETAINN TTACHN ANKRUM OR BAN ONTRAC	N STATE NDOR FO EGINAL AS AUT TO THE ED BY T ED SPEC PTCY:	CONT R COM COPY HORIZ PURC HE SP IFICA IN TH Y PRO	RACT MODIT OF TH ATION HASIN ENDIN TIONS E EVE TECTI VOID,	ORDER (FOR COVER OF THE SECOND	DRM NUME RED BY TENDENT, A DN, AND BEE SECT E ORDERI	ALL ISSUE A ER WV-39) TO THIS CONTRACT. MAILED TO THE SECOND COPY A THIRD COPY TION VII OF THE ING INFORMATION. ONTRACTOR FILES TY DEEM THE UCH CONTRACT	
TI S C D A E	HE TER HALL S ONDITI OCUMEN GREEME LECTRO	RMS AND SUPERSE CONS WE NTS SUC	COND DE AN ICH M H AS MAIN DIUM	ITION Y AND AY AF PRICE TENAN	ALL SUBS PEAR ON A LISTS, C	SEQUENT ANY ATTA ORDER FO MENTS, I	HIS CONTRACT TERMS AND CHED PRINTED RMS, SALES NCLUDING ANY	
L I A A T V P P C S	N THE ND CON ND OTH O POLI IRGINI RICES, OLITIC LEARLY	SOVERNM BID HI NDITION HER LOC TTICAL TERMS TERMS	S REF S OF AL GO SUBDI THE AND DIVIS ATE S	USAL THE E VERNM VISIC VENDC CONE IONS UCH R E THE	TO EXTENDE TO COULD T	THE PRINTY, SCENTIFICATION OF THE BILLIANT OF THE BILLIANT OF THIS BILLIANT OF THIS COEFING AND CO	TO EXTEND THE D TO ALL E VENDOR MUST D. SUCH REFUSA ONTRACT IN ANY	L
SIGNATURE	elle 1	Keln	/			TELEPHONE 3	04-466-1733 DAT	89-11
TITLE Presiden	the state of the s		S3	5-05	75547		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709044938

PO BOX 160

HINTON WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC

25951

304-466-1733

# Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE 6

p.7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

Ţ

DATE PRINT	rED .	TER	MS OF SAL	E GARAGE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:	0	7/28/2	011		BID Q	PENING TIME 01	130PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	VOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOÜNT
F C I M	URRENT S ISSU UST AC ARD FO	88 ING CA LY UTI ED THR CEPT I	LIZES OUGH HE ST ENT C	A VI A BAN ATE C F ALI	NCE: THE STATE SA PURCHASING CA K. THE SUCCESSF F WEST VIRGINIA ORDERS PLACED B F AWARD.	RD PROGRAM WHICH OL VENDOR VISA PURCHASING	
	G=			NOTI			
A	DE PU BU 20	PARTME RCHASI ILDING 19 WAS	NT OF NG DI 15 HINGT	IMDA VISIC TZ NO	BMITTED TO: NISTRATION N REET, EAST 305-0130		
T		ELOPE			THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS		
В	UYER:				KRISTA FERREL	L FOR FILE 42	
R	FQ. NO	.:	}		FUELTW12		
В	ID OPE	NING D	ATE:		08/04/2011		
SIGNATURE A		<u>)</u>	tat kiji s	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS DATE	2011
M-e	my /	sy	CIN			766~1733	8-9-11
TITLE Preside	nt	,	53	-05	15547	ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for PRONUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: BUYER 42 304-558-8802

\*709044938 304-466-1733 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160 HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRINTED	: Ter	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2013	L				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/28/2		BID	OPENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBÉR	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID	OPENING T	IME:	1:30 PM		
			MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID: 304-446-17		
CONT	ACT PERSO	N (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):	ers	
* * * *	** THIS	IS THE ENI	OF RFQ FUELTY	√12 ***** TOTAL:	
$\mathcal{M}$		SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	y Kow	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE Y	-466-1733 DATE	8-9-11
TITLE Possident		55-05			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN	RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for MEGNUMBER

FUELTW12

BUYER 42 804-558-8802

a-Ho Ţ

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

\*709044938 304-466-1733 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160 HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRINT	red ter	RMS OF SALE	ŞHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FRÉIGHT TERMS.
07/25/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2011		10			
BID OPENING DATE:	08/09/			BID OPE		01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBI	in	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
**		ADD	ENDUM NO. 1			
r	THIS ADDENDU	n is issue	TO:			
	) DDOUTDE	A CODY OF	THE BID SH	רומואר יחיבובו	V TIMAKITICISTA	
ć	1.) PROVIDE DMITTED FROM				VEKTANILL	
	MILLIED TROM	THE PRESE	112 112 1111			
3	2.) CLARIFY	AND EXTEN	THE BID C	PENING D	ATE	
			mo 00/00	/0011		
		IS EXTEDED TIME REMAI	TO: 08/09			
	DID OPENING	TIME (CIMAL)	1.30	EM		
1	NOTE: TECHN	CAL QUEST	IONS WILL E	BE ANSWER	ED BY	
5	SUBSEQUENT A	роеморм.				
	******	+ + + + + + + E'	אוז	1 NO 1 *	*****	*
			NO ADDENDON	1 NO. 1 "		°
					₹	
				1		
001		Ls	05-15			
3	1 FUEL TANK WA	CON		-		
Į.	LOFT TAME MY	GON				
		1 1				
				1		
SIGNATURE M		SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER			TE 0 0 11
SIGNATURE	- Kon		II.	SO4-4	66-1733	RTE 8-9-11
Preside	4 F	55-057	5547		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING			DDRESS IN S	SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'

JUL. 29. 2011 1:12PM

WY DIV OF PURCH

Hequest for BEONUMBER

NO. 1773

FUELTW12

P. 5/7 PAUL 1

Stato of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF BUYER 42 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

** ***	A Warmington	TER	MS OF BAL	ē.	SHIPV	A. C.		POR CONT		FREIGHTTEAMS	
07/28/	2011	00/00/	0011			DTD	לא די זאינו לו	G TIME _	07	:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE		08/09/		SHAM.	Nilotation of March	Subdicto Paled	O. Madelline	at the first with a first part of a	W. 3	TO SERVICE CONTRACT AS NOT CORNER OF SERVICE	0000
LINE	Q	UANTITY	Uop	16	TEM NUM	REG		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
The state of the s		1000	-160		7, ,					,	
					ADDENDUM 1	10. 2			- 1		
						1.470					
	THIS	ADDENDU	1 IS	ESSUE	TO:				1		
	·								. 1		
	九.)	PROVIDE	ANSW	ers T	D ALL TECH	INICAL	DUESTI	ONS .			
					E WITH THE	E PROVI	SNOI,	OF THE			
	PRIGI	NAL RFQ	(FUE	LTW12	P						
	L ,	PROTITOR	7, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	DEN'S D	RICING SHI	amme DE	שנות נ	א חוויא לינואים			
	į.)	<b>LKOATOR</b>	AIUGIN,	ייי עמע	tracting but	ntro em	L THE	WI TWOILDD			
	BTD C	DENTNG	מיתבר :	REMAI	NS: 08/09	2/2011					
					NS: 1:30						
			-1								
	****	****	****	END	ADDENDUM 1	NO. 2 *	*****	******	* *		
	1										
					105-15						
0001	1	1	្ន		102-13						
	FILET.	TANK WA	HOM			9	-		<u> </u>		
	1023	ALMIT HEA	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
1	1			1							
				1	1						
				1							
			1	1					50		
	****	** THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RFQ	FUELT	W12 **	**** TOT	AL:		-
1	1						1				
				1							14
	1			1			1	•		1	
							1				
	1			1							
}	1		1								
		0									-
130 30 11	7.60.30		/% S. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR T	PAMS AND CO	NOTIONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE	eks	Koza	~			36 SI	4-466	-1733	DATE	8-9-11	
TITLE PORIS	0	F	EIN 5	5-05	75547	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
tresid	HEN RE	SPONDING	TO RFC	D. INSFI	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE LA	BELL	D 'VENDOR'	

DISTRICT	FUEL TYPE	Six Month's ESTIMATED NEEDS (gals.)	T/W Markup Bld per Gallon	Potential Terminal Locations fuel will
		18013.7	Wallet St.	pulled from
ONE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	201,000	0,1911	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
	No. 2 Diesel	50,000	0.2247	AKY
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter edd.	170,000	0.2562	cwv
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0	di seria	
	No. 2 Heating**	2,556	0.2952	0.50,500,5
TWO	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10		COMME	<b>等等是在中央的企业的信息</b>
0.0000000	No. 2 Diesel	214,000	0.1995	Si Companya
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	33,000 120,000	0.2332	AKY
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	1,000	0.3647	CWV
	No. 2 Heating	1,500	0.3147	
	1900 DE 1900 D			analogica (450ta.a.a.) kana
THREE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	166,000	0.2214	with the without the Arrathan California (
	No. 2 Diesel	63,000	0.2556	CWV
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	181,000	0.28713	МОН
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosone No. 2 Heating**	0		
	No. 2 Heating**	2,200	0.3371	- west and a second
FOUR	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10		: 455	
· con	No. 2 Diesel	243,000	0.2421	
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add	87,000	0.2764	PPA
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	245,000	0.2992	МОН
	No. 2 Heating**	5,000	F10000	
	,555,952,955,955, <b>9</b>	1 - 1-	0.3492	NATON SUSSAINAN WESTER FOR SURVEY
FIVE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	167,000	0.2318	第一种。2012年1月1日 - 1月1日 -
	No 2 Diesel	55,000	0.2643	404
- 4	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add	143,000	0.2958	APA FVA
1	No. L Heating/Kerosene		100000	EVA
1	No. 2 Heating**	25,500	0.3458	
				T TO THE TO STATE OF THE TOTAL THE T
	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	127,000	0.2429	to a contract to the angle of the track of the second of t
- 1	No. 2 Diesel	52,000	0.2771	PPA
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	110,000	0.2991	МОН
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0 🖫	数學是	
1	No. 2 Heating**	2,000	0.3491	FLY AVERT OF THE
EVEN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10			<b>Light of The Shirt about 1965</b>
500723340	Vo. 2 Diesel	207,000	0.2633	
- 12	lo. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	98,000	0.2987	CWV
- 1	io. 1 Heating/Kerosene		0.2324	МОН
1	lo. 2 Heating""	1,000	0.3824	PPA
	28	_	/W/2/5/ 6	Emiliador de Menetro de Caración de Car
GHT I	Inleaded Gasoline/E 10	126,000	0.2477	reaction from the second of the telephone that the second of the second
19	lo. 2 D'esel	58,000	0.2792	PPA
	lo. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	170,000	0.3107	RVA
	lo. 1 Heating/Kerosene	12,000	0.2969	cwv
1	lo. 2 Heating	440,000	0.2469	
INIE .		1.5	J. 11 (	自然的现在分词 医多种性
	Inleaded Gasoline/E 10	173,000	0.1683	
	o. 2 Diesel o. 2 Diesel w/ Winter edd,	75,000	0.1794	CMA
		210,000	0.1994	RVA
1	o. 1 Heating/Kerosene** o. 2 Heating**	1,000	0,2994	
1"	er a meaning.	20,000	0.2494	Extensive Section of a fact construction of the construction of th
EN L	Inleaded Gasoline/E 10	314 000	10 A 10 A	
25677	o. 2 Diesel	214,000 68,000	0.2263	cutar
100	o. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	145,000	0.2588	CWV
	o. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0	17,2033	RVA
	o. 2 Heating"	1,000	0.3333	
1		-,000	2.4000	are says years a state our and the

** Quantities represent Other Agency	Estimated Quantities		
Emergency Delivery Fee (upcharge): _	\$500.	•	
	Terminal .	Abbreviations:	
	Altoona, PA - APA	Fairfax, VA - FVA	
	Ashland, KY - AKY	Marletta, OH - MOH	
	Charleston, WV - CWV	Pittsburgh, PA - PPA	
	Roanok	e, VA - RVA	
	g Rogers	e, VA - RVA	
Vendor Contact/Coordinator: Gre	g Rogers	e, VA - RVA	
	g Rozers	e, VA - RVA	



# Request for p

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF Chode Bowman BUYER 42 304-558-8802

304-466-1733 \*709044938 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160 HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2011	A THE STATE OF	. 2 O DM
BID OPENING DATE: 07/28/2011 BID	A Committee of the Comm	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 IS 405-15		
FUEL TANK WAGON		
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (REQ) BLANKET OPEN END STATEWIDE CONTR	r A CT	
	1	
THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING SOLICITING BIDS FOR A BLANKET OPEN END CONTRACT FOR UNLEADED GASOLINE, E-10,	UNLEADED DISESL,	
WINTERIZED DIESEL, B5 BIODIESEL, WINTE BIODIESEL, AND HEATING FUELS TO ALL WE STATE AGENCIES VIA TANK WAGON DELIVERY	ERIZED B5 EST VIRGINIA	VED
ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS.	6.14	1.03 -9 A 10: 44
THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON REGION IN THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. VENDO TO THE ENTIRE REGION AS LISTED.	N AS CONTAINED ORS MUST DELIVE.	THE OF THE
TECHNICAL QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS SO BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO KRISTA FERN VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA 558-4115, OR VIA EMAIL AT KRISTA.S.FER	RBLL IN THE WEST A FAX AT 304-	
DEADLINE FOR ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS : THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.	IS 07/21/2011 AT	
ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RECEIVED WILL FORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO BE ISSUED TO BE ADDEDUCED TO BE ADDEDUCED.	BA LHE BOKCHASTING	9"
DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLINE FOR QUEST		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	304-466-1733 DATE	80-11
		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE POSIDER TO BE INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS	2.0	

HINTON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

· F	(FQ	NUN	ABEF	3	Α,
	FU	JEI	WT.	112	

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: BUYER 42 804-558-8802

304-466-1733 \*709044938 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160

25951

Ţ

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2011				
	28/2011	BTD_C	PENING TIME 03	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE VENDOM ONLY INFOR REP SPECIA	MMUNICATION: A R AND ANY STATE RMATION ISSUED FICATIONS BY AN SING IS BINDING	PESONNEL IS NO IN WRITING AND OFFICIAL WRITI	ADDED TO THE	1
CONCERNING CONTRACT : CONSENT OF IN REJECT: IS THE SO	T BETWEEN THE VECTOR OF THE STATE BUY CON OF THE BID.  LE CONTACT FOR HAS BEEN RELEAS	UATION, AND AWATHOUT THE EXPREER. VIOLATION THE STATE BUY ANY AND ALL INC	ARD OF THIS CSS WRITTEN MAY RESULT TER NAMED ABOVE	
EXHIBIT 10		REQUISITION N	10. FUEL TWIZ	
ADDENDUM A	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
ADDENDUM (S	ACKNOWLEDGE REC 5) AND HAVE MAD AL, PLANS AND/O	E THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM I	10. 's:			
NO. 1 .2.V	2			
NO. 3	W			
NO. ,4				
0/	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE THAT KOW	~	TELEPHONE 304-	-466-1733 DATE	89-11
TITLE President	FEIN 55-057		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	THE TO DEC MICEOT	LINE AND ADDDEOD	INLODAGE ADOME LADE	ED MENDOD!



# Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

304-466-1733 \*709044938 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160

HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP.VI	Α		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2	Carlotte Committee Committ							1	
BID OPENING DATE:	0	7/28/2	011			BID C	PENING	TIME 01	;30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		* 1				<u> </u>			<u> </u>
}						20. 20			
#	UNDER	STAND	THAT	FAILU	RE TO CON	FIRM TH	IE RECE	IPT OF	
4	HE ADD	ENDUM	S) MA	Y BE	CAUSE FOR	REJECT	CION OF	BIDS.	
					ERSTAND T				
					ASSUMED T				
d	RAL DI	SCUSSI	ON HE	LD BE	TWEEN VEN	DOR'S F	EPRESE	NTATIVES	
					IS NOT B				
					RITING AN				
5	PECIFI	CATION	S BY	AN OI	FICIAL AD	DENDUM	IS BIN	DING.	
				197		1,	<i>  /)</i>		
						11/11/11	KAGA	/	
			}			AM	y way		\
									1
					1 10-	T 1)00	10x5DI	16, Inc.	1
					J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	1. 1509.	0001	$(\omega, \varphi)$	1
						CQV	PANY		1
						8-9-	11		1
						$\Omega \Lambda $	<i>c. l</i>		1
				ļ	j	DAT	ľΕ		
1									
							Salar Viero acido		
The state of the s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T		and the company of th	M ACI	MOMPEDGEW	ENT SHO	JULD BE	SUBMITTED	·
W	ITH TH	E BID.							1
									1
F	EV. 09	/21/20	09		1				
				ļ	}				1
E	XHIBIT	' 3		}					
1	Appro-approximation states				Alemania Communica dispersionale di communicati		Talentager awareness	Delensia Congres (Bereit et Versant West ) + 60 (Autora)	
								ECTIVE ON	
					PERIOD C				
(A)				를 하게 되는 것이 하는 것이 없다면 하다고 있다.	LE TIME"				
					EW CONTRA				
	RIGINA			Charles Control of the Control of th	- Andrew Control of the Control of t			IOD SHALL	
	OT EXC							REASONABLE	
					RMINATE I				
F	EASON	UPON C	ALVINO		DIRECTOR			30 DAYS	The state of the state of the section of the sectio
SICNATURE //	<u>, 197. il., 187.</u>	//		SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TTELEPHONE	MULLIONS	DATE	8011
SIGNATURE	un 1	loge				3	04-466	7-1733 DATE	0-7-11
TITLE POLICY	N	F	EIN C	200	15547		1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Presides	IEN DECD	ONDING	TO DEC	NINGEL	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



# Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE

p.5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

304-466-1733 \*709044938 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160

25951 HINTON WV

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2011				ATTAC METAE	2 0 DM
	8/2011			NING TIME 01	· 30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
WRITTEN NO	TTOE	1			
WKIIIBN NO	,11011.				
UNLESS SPE	CIPIC PROVIS	ONS ARE STIP	ULATED	ELSEWHERE	
in this co	NTRACT DOCUM	ENT, THE TERM	s, ¢on	DITIONS AND	
PRICING SE	T HEREIN ARE	FIRM FOR THE	LIFE	OF THE	
CONTRACT.					
		MAY BE RENEW			
		SPENDING UNI			
SUBMITTED	TO THE DIREC	OR OF PURCHA	SING T	HIRTY (30)	
DAYS PRIOR	TO THE EXPL	RATION DATE.	CONDI	RENEWAL SHALL	
BE IN ACCO	RDANCE WITH	THE TERMS AND	COMPT	TIONS OF THE	
(6) MONTH		SHALL BE LIMI	TED TO	1MO (2) SIV	
(6) MONTH	PERIODS.				
CANCELLATI	ON THE DIRE	CTOR OF PURCH	ASTNG	RESERVES THE	
				UPON WRITTEN	
				ND/OR SERVICE	
SUPPLIED A	RE OF AN INF	ERIOR QUALITY	OR DO	NOT CONFORM	
TO THE SPE	CITICATIONS	OF THE BID AN	D CONT	RACT HEREIN.	
		E DIRECTOR OF			
		NIT TO PURCHA			
MARKET, WI	THOUT THE FI	LING OF A REC	UISĮTI	ON OR COST	
		TED ON THIS C			
		EMERGENCIES D			V
		NOT LIMITED T			
	OR AN UNANTI	CIPATED INCRE	ASE IN	THE VOLUME	
df WORK.)					
CIDNTTTEC	פינדייורידים	LISTED IN TH	E RHOU	TSTTTON ARE	
		ASED ON ESTIM			
		T. IT IS UND			
		I COVER THE C			
		URING THE TER			
WHETHER MC	DRE OR LESS T	HAN THE QUANT	ITIES	SHOWN.	
	SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDIT	IONS DATE	00 II
SIGNATURE Honas 1909	lo~	TELEP	304-	466-1733 DATE	8771
TITLE Process	FEIN SSCAS	575547	_		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709044938

PO BOX 160

HINTON WV 25951



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC

304-466-1733

# Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

5

p.6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

Ţ

DATE PRI	NTED .	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	Α	ed deleg.	nch F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/	2011			A266, 663 32					
BID OPENING DATE		7/28/2	011		******	BTD O	PENT	NG TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	1 1 1 1	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	at kira ette erters k		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	WRITTEN THE VEN THE ORD VENDOR MAILED RETAINS ATTACHS BANKRUS FOR BAN	N STATE NDOR FO IGINAL AS AUT TO THE ED BY T ED SPEC PTCY: NKRUPTO	CONTE R COMM COPY ( HORIZA HORIZA HE SPE HE SPE TFICAT IN THE Y PROT	RACT MODIT DF TH ATION HASIN FIONS E EVE FECTI FOOLD,	FOR SHIP G DIVISIO G UNIT. S FOR MORE	RM NUMB ED BY T HALL BE MENT, A N, AND EE SECT ORDERI NDOR/CO TATE MA	ER WHIS MAI SEC A THOU NG I	V-39) TO CONTRACT. LED TO THE OND COPY IRD COPY VII OF THE NFORMATION. CTOR FILES EM THE	
e e	THE TER SHALL S CONDITI DOCUMEN AGREEME	RMS AND SUPERSE IONS WH NTS SUC INTS OR ONIC ME	CONDI DE ANY ICH MA H AS I MAINT DIUM S	TTION AND AY AP PRICE TENAN	S CONTAIN ALL SUBS PEAR ON A LISTS, O CE AGREEM AS CD-ROM	EQUENT NY ATTA RDER FO ENTS, I	TERM CHED RMS,	S AND PRINTED SALES	
	EXHIBIT		09						
	IN THE AND COM AND OTH TO POLI VIRGINI PRICES, POLITIC CLEARLY	BID HINDITION HER LOCATION TICAL HER TERMS CAL SUB	S REFU S OF T AL GOV SUBDIV THE V , AND DIVISI ATE SU	JSAL THE B JERNM JISIO JENDO COND TONS JCH R E THE	TO EXTEND ID TO COU ENT BODIE NS OF THE R DOES NO ITIONS OF OF THE ST EFUSAL IN AWARD OF	THE PR NTY, SC S, THE STATE T WISH THE BI ATE, TH HIS BI THIS C	ICES HOOL BID OF W TO E D TO E VE D. ONTR	, MUNICIPAL SHALL EXTEN EST XTEND THE ALL NDOR MUST SUCH REFUSA ACT IN ANY	L
SIGNATURE	Jelly 1	Keen	/			TELEPHONE 3	04-4	66-1733 DAT	89-11
TITLE Procide	1 H		IN 55	1-05	- 15541			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709044938

PO BOX 160

HINTON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC

25951

304-466-1733

# Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE 6

p.7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

Ţ

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/20	)11						
BID OPENING DATE:		7/28/2	2011	8000	BID_0	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE			UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	
RE PU CU	JRRENT	ING CA LY UTI	LIZES	A VI		OF WEST VIRGINIA	
Mu da	IST AC	CEPT I R PAYM	HE ST	ATE C F ALI	F WEST VIRGINIA ORDERS PLACED F F AWARD.	VISA PURCHASING	
A	STGNE	חדא ח	MUST		BMITTED TO:		
	DE: PUI BU: 20:	PARTME RCHASI ILDING 19 WAS	NT OF NG DI 15 HINGT	ADMI VISIC	NISTRATION		
TH	E BID E ENVI	ELOPE	D CON OR TH	TAIN E BID	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
ву	YER:				KRISTA FERREI	L FOR FILE 42	
RF	Q. NO	. :			FUELTW12		
ВІ	D OPE	NING D	ATE:		08/04/2011		
SIGNATURE	1 /	1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DINDITIONS 1-466~1733 DATE	8-9-11
TITLE O	1	Selv IE	EIN ~ "				9 1 0
tresiden	t		53	-05	15547	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for REQUIRED

FUELTW12

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: BUYER 42 304-558-8802

304-466-1733 \*709044938 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160

HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE MARKE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2011					
	7/28/2011		BID (	PENING TIME 01	;30PM
	NTITY	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Library Communication					
BID OPI	ENING TIME:		1:30 PM		
			MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID:		
CONTACT	PERSON (P	EASE	PRINT CLEARLY):	ers	
****	THIS IS TI	HE END	OF RFQ FUELTV	V12 ***** TOTAL:	
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		8011
filly	coly		TELEPHONE 4	-466-1733 MAIS	04-11
TITLE Possident	FEIN 5	5-05	75547		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESI	PONDING TO RE	Q, INSEF	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE

BUYER 42 804-558-8802

**VENDOR** 

\*709044938 304-466-1733 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160

VW MOTMIH 25951

DATE PRI	NTED	SE SETER	MS OF SAL	Edescologi	ŞHIP V	IA:	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/25/					8	44			
BID OPENING DATE	E! Najatus kanana kana	08/09/7	The state of the s	o grane		BTD Ω	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NŲI	IBER .	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
30 (1920) PART (1910) PART (1910)						2	anan maanaan ah		
91				7 DD	ENDUM NO.	,			
				ADDI	ENDOM NO.	1			
	THIS A	DDENDU	IS :	ESSUE	то:				
					THE BID S NAL RFQ AI		ADVERTANTLY		
	2.) C	LARIFY	AND I	EXTENI	THE BID	OPENING	DATE		
					TO: 08/0				
		TECHN: UENT AI			IONS WILL	BE ANSW	ERED BY		
	****	*****	****	*** E]	ND ADDEND	ON NO.	******	***	
001	FUEL T	1 ANK WAC	LS FON		VERSE SIDE FOR				
SIGNATURE	P.,				TENOL GIOL I GITT	TELEPHONE OF		DATE	Q-0-11
TITLE O	7-129	~ lea	EIN			204	-466-1733	1	0 7 7/
Presid	ent '		55	-057					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
141	HEN RESE	CAMPIANO	TO DEO	INICE	CIAA TAAAAT	VDDDECCI	NI SPACE ABOVE I	VDELL	בט יעבאוססטי

NO. 1773

JUL. 29. 2011 1:12PM

WY DIV OF PURCH

R T Rogers Oil Co Inc



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for BONUMBER

FUELTW12

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NGE TO A LIENTION OF
BUYER 42	
304-558-8802	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPHIN		TERI	ns of Bal	E s	3HIP V	A. (1995)		g.B.		FREIGH	riterims
07/28/		0 1001	0011			PTD	PENING	ייין אבי	07.5	3 O PM	
	Thermal	08/09/2	dur. est.	MAY			21 70 100 1 11 11	27 . 25 . 21 . 22 . 12 . 23		Ship Ob. in t	August 1997
UNE	QUÂN	mry.	UOP :	NO.	I (EM NOM	REG	UNI	TPRICE		MA	UDNI
THE VIEW	, military									20048///	
				:	ADDENDUM 1	10, 2					
	THIS AI	DENDU	1 IS	ESSUE	TO:						
	l.) PF SUBMITI ORIGINA	LED IN	ACCO:	RDANC	O ALL TECH E WITH THE )	HNICAL ( E PROVI	QUESTION SIONS OF	is · The			
	2.) PF	KONTDE	AMEN	DED P	RICING SHI	eers pe	THE AT	TTACHED			
					NS: 08/09 NS: 1:30						
	****	*****	****	END .	ADDENDUM 1	NO. 2 *	*****	*****	**		
2002 31 H											
0001		1	រន		105-15			The state of the s			
	FUEL TZ	ANK WAG	MOF								
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	FUELT	¥12 ***	*** TOT	AL:	_	
				is .						•	
							:::				
											*
TANKS IN A	1008030	<b>O</b> nexus	L ASSIGNA	SEER	VEASE SIDE FOR T	TAMS AND GO	NOTIONS :	W 19-W18.No	8.74.95		N-14 (2) (45-438°)
SIGNATURE	011.	de a	<u></u>	1 1/11	and the street of the	TELEPHONE	4-466-	1722	ATE	8-0	7-11
TITLE POSID	est.	F	EIN 5	5-05	75547	1 , 70	AC	DRESS CHAI	NGES T	O BE NOTE	ED ABOVE
	-/~		-		J.,		11.1.000 4.00	A D. D. L. C	- FIEL 199.50	WIEN IN A	En I

### FUELTW 12 VENDOR QUOTE SHEET

			_	
			T/W	
		Six Month's ESTIMATED NEEDS	Markup	
DISTRICT	FUEL TYPE	(gals.)	Bld per	Potential Terminal Locations fuel will be
	1	(Rais')	Gallon	pulled from
3110	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	201,000	0,1911	Martin Contraction (Contraction Contraction Contractio
	No. 2 Diesel	50,000	0.2247	AKY
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter edd.	170,000	0.2562	cwv
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0	ALC:	
	No. 2 Heating**	2,556		
TWO	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	244000	CAMP	\$P\$200x数据书记台中的关系交流
10500	No. 2 Diesel	214,000	0.1995	
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	120,000	0.2647	AKY
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	1,000	0.3647	CWV
	No. 2 Heating	1,500	0.3147	
				a California de California
THREE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	166,000	0.2214	with the terms of the second o
	No. 2 Diesel	63,000	0.2556	CWV
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	181,000	0.28713	MOH
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosone No. 2 Heating**	0	2000年	
	no, Z Heating	2,200	0.3371	
FOUR	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10		1.45 VA	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF
10000000	No. 2 Diesel	243,000	0.2421	
- 1	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	87,000 245,000	0.2764	PPA
- 1	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	245,000	5000	МОН
	No. 2 Heating**	5,000	0.3492	
			ALVI 300	and the confliction of the results of
FIVE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	167,000	0.2318	44 (2.44) (4.44) (4.44) (4.44) (4.44) (4.44) (4.44) (4.44) (4.44) (4.44) (4.44)
- 1	No. 2 Diesel	55,000	0.2643	APA
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add	143,000	0.2958	FVA
	No. L Heating/Kerosene	0	10000	
- 1	No. 2 Heating**	25,500	0.3458	
SIX	Inlanded Courts and		Contract C	
22/10/10/2	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	127,000	0.2429	500 - HARAN STONE SE PRODUCE A STONE SE STONE SE STONE SE STONE SE STONE SE STONE SE SE STONE SE SE STONE SE SE
- 1	to. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	52,000	0.2771	PPA
	io. 1 Heating/Kerosene	110,000	0.2991	МОН
- 1	lo. 2 Heating**	2,000	0.3491	
	8	2,000	0.3431	CANDONOMERANICANO NAVIDA E
EVEN (	Inleaded Gasoline/E 10	207,000	0.2633	re-remove high tests help also had a subject to
	lo, 2 Diesel	98,000	0.2987	cwv
	lo. Z Diesel w/ Winter add.	184,000	0.2324	МОН
	io. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0		PPA
10	lo. 2 Heating**	1,000	0.3824	
IGHT L	Inlanded Courtly of to	į.	VINEE B	tie out the same of the same o
100	Inleaded Gasoline/E 10	126,000	0.2477	
	o. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	58,000	0.2792	PPA
	o. 1 Heating/Kerosene	170,000	0.3107	RVA
	o. 2 Heating	12,000 440,000	0.2969	CWV
				CONTRACTOR AND ACTION OF THE
INE U	Inleaded Gasoline/E 10	173,000	0.1683	的复数的复数形式
N	o. 2 Diesel	75,000	0.1794	CWV
N	o. 2 Diesel w/ Winter edd,	210,000	0.1994	RVA
100	o. 1 Heating/Kerosene**	1,000	0.2994	est rold 🗗
N	o. 2 Heating**	20,000	0.2494	and destroyed to 650 Hz
		[N	13000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1	nleaded Gasoline/F 10	214,000	0.2263	
	o. 2 Diesel	68,000	0.2588	CWV
	p. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	145,000	0.2833	RVA
1	o. 1 Heating/Kerosene	000		
lu	er e ricefring	1,000	0.3333	ari (Maria) Sabran (12.23)

<ul> <li>Quantities represent Other Agency</li> </ul>	Estimated Quantities		
Emergency Delivery Fee (upcharge): _	\$\$00.		
	Terminal /	Abbreviations:	
	Altoona, PA - APA	Fairfax, VA - FVA	
	Ashland, KY - AKY	Marietta, OH - MOH	
	Charleston, WV - CWV	Pittsburgh, PA - PPA	
	Rnanoki	e, VA - RVA	
		.,	
Vendor Contact/Coordinator:Gree			
Vendor Contact/Coordinator: <u>Greg</u>	Rogers		
	s Rogers		



Request for REQ NUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: Chode Bowman

\*709044938 304-466-1733 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160 NW MOTMIH 25951

DATE P	RINTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	End the	SHIP V	IA	F.C	9.0	FR	EIGHT TERMS	
07/14 BID OPENING DA	/2011	L , ,									
	- I - I - I - I - I	7/28/2	14 15 15 15 15		State of the state of the	BID C	PENING I	IME 01	:30PM		
LINE	AND	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
0001			s	4	05-15				7 1	, and pro-	<u> </u>
	FUEL TA	1 NK WAG	ON			-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			}					For L 2	<i>ਦ</i> ੇ	- A	
								C 60	0		
								77	D	111	
			REQUE	Section 1981	R QUOTATI	ON		75	Ö	U	
	В	LANKET	OPEN	(RF	Q) STATEWIDE	ר אידידע ב	CT	9	w	*	
								2000	-		
					NIA PURCH LANKET OP						
					ASOLINE,						
	WINTERI	ZED DI	ESEL,	B5 E	IODIESEL,	WINTER	IZED B5				
					FUELS TO WAGON DE			IIA			
	ATTACHE								1		
					BASED ON						
					CATIONS. LISTED.	VENDOR	S MUST D	ELIVER			
	TECUNTO	AT OTTE	CITITON	a con	CERNING T	TITO DOT	TATES EST	NI MIIGE			
					TO KRIST						
,					NG DIVISI						
	358-411	5, OR	VIA E	MAIL	AT KRISTA	.S.FERR	ELL@WV.G	OV.			
	DEADLIN	E FOR	ALL T	ECHNI	CAL QUEST	IONS IS	07/21/2	011 AT			
	THE CLO	SE OF	BUSIN	ESS.				9			
	ALL TEC	HNICAL	QUES	TIONS	RECEIVED	WILL B	E ANSWER	ED BY			
	FORMAL	WRITTE	N ADD	ENDUM	TO BE IS	SUED BY	THE PUR	CHASING			
	DIVISIO	N AFTE	R THE	DEAD	LINE FOR	QUESTIO	NS HAS L	APSED.			
		_									
SIGNATURE A		)		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	AMS AND CON	IDITIONS		F 1.50 4		
1	May K	wy				30	4-466-	1733 DATE	84	7-11	
TITLE Presid	ent			5-057	5547		ADD	RESS CHANGE			
V	VHEN RESPO	ONDING "	TO REQ.	INSER	NAME AND A	ADDRESS I	N SPACE AP	OVELAREL	ED 'VENI	ילוטי	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-466-1733

\*709044938

PO BOX 160

HINTON WV



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC

25951

# Request for

REQ NUMBER FUELTW12

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

To

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. ... FREIGHT TERMS 07/14/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/28/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY VERBAL COMMUNICATION BETWEEN THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE PESONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE RFP SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM BY PURCHASING IS BINDING. NO CONTACT BETWEEN THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE AGENCY CONCERNING THE BID, EVALUATION, AND AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT IS PERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STATE BUYER. VIOLATION MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE BUYER NAMED ABOVE is the sole contact for any and all inquiries after THIS RFQ HAS BEEN RELEASED. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: FVEL TW12 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE 55-0575547 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE \*709044938



PODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC

304-466-1733

### Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

3

BUYER 42

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES PO BOX 160 AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED HINTON WV 25951 BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 07/14/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/28/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ¢RAL DISCUSS‡ON H‡LD B‡TWEEN VENDOR'S ∤EPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING! INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. IGNATURE DATE NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. REV. 09/21/2009 EXHIBIT 3 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AWARD AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS MECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0575547

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



### Request for

RFQ NUMBER FUELTW12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 104-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

\*709044938 304-466-1733 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160 DOR HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS ... 07/14/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/28/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01;30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL HE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) SIX (6) MONTH PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANGEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICE SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SECIFFED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN dauses (including but not limited to delays in trans-FORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME df work.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-466-1733 SIGNATURE tresident 55-0575547 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-558-3970

Store of		-	TU.	Lucy	12.0	2.3	2 10.8
I	RA	$\mathbf{D}$		10 m	P4 A	I BA	B Pipe
· UL I	W	100	LIB		120	111	

Please complete the information below and affix the label to the outside of your bid envelope. Thank you.

### Sealed Bid Enclosed

RFQ Number:

Buyer:

Bid Opening Date: 8-9-11

Bid Opening Time:

Fuel TWI2

42 - Krista Ferrell

1:30 Pm

### Mail To:

WY PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

PO BOX 50130

CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



304-466-1733

# Request for REGNUMBER

FUELTW12

5

p.6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

PO BOX 160

R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC

HINTON WV 25951

\*709044938

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	Malle	FREIGHT TE	RMS
07/14/2	2011					The second secon			
BID OPENING DATE:		8/2011		В	ID O	PENING TIME	01.	3.0.PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. No.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT. PRICE		AMOUN	Ť.; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;
M T V M F A	RITTEN ST HE VENDOR HE ORIGIN ENDOR AS AILED TO ETAINED B TTACHED S ANKRUPTCY OR BANKRU ONTRACT N	ATE CONTE FOR COMMAL COPY C AUTHORIZATHS PURCH Y THE SPE PECIFICATE : IN THE PTCY PROTULI	RACT OR MODITIE OF THE MATION FOR MASING TONS FOR EVENT POID, AT MODIT OF M	DER (FORM S COVERED WV-39 SHAL OR SHIPMEN DIVISION, UNIT. SEE OR MORE OR THE VENDO, THE STAT	NUMB BY T L BE T, A AND SECT DERI R/CO E MA	ALL ISSUE A ER WV-39) TO HIS CONTRACT. MAILED TO THI SECOND COPY A THIRD COPY ION VII OF THI NG INFORMATION NTRACTOR FILES Y DEEM THE UCH CONTRACT	₹ V.		
I S C D A E	HALL SUPE ONDITIONS OCUMENTS	AND CONDI RSEDE ANY WHICH MA SUCH AS F OR MAINT MEDIUM S	TIONS ( AND A) APPEA PRICE L: PENANCE	LL SUBSEQU AR ON ANY ISTS, ORDE AGREEMENT	ENT ATTA R FO	HIS CONTRACT TERMS AND CHED PRINTED RMS, SALES NCLUDING ANY			
I A A T V P P C S	OCAL GOVE N THE BID ND CONDIT ND OTHER O POLITICAL RICES, TEN COLITICAL LEARLY INI HALL NOT	HIS REFU IONS OF T LOCAL GCV AL SUBDIV IF THE V RMS, AND SUBDIVISI DICATE SU PREJUDICE	SAL TO THE BID TERNMENT TISIONS TENDOR I CONDITE ONS OF THE AV	EXTEND TH TO COUNTY F BODIES, OF THE ST. DOES NOT W IONS OF THE THE STATE USAL IN HIL WARD OF THE	E PR , SC THE ATE ISH E BI , TH S BI IS CO	TO EXTEND THE D TO ALL E VENDOR MUST D. SUCH REFUS ONTRACT IN ANY IDITIONS	AL EN	89-11	
TITLE Presiden	1	7 EEIN	-0573	ECUN		ADDRESS CHAI	NGFS T	O BE NOTED A	BOVE
MH	EN RESPONDI				SEGG I	N SPACE ABOVE LA			



# Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE 6

p.7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

304-466-1733 \*709044938 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160

HINTON WV 25951 Ç

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E Marie I	IV. 9IHS	Α	F.O.	8.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2		2 1, 1,22, 21			ed and decident of the Line	* 12.000.000			
BID OPENING DATE:		7/28/2	011			BID OF	PENTNG T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE		the state of the	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	anarra Asit Bali tarbilia 🖼		PRICE	AMOUNT
r	IANNER.								
	EV. 3/								
					NCE: THE				
I	S ISSU	ED THR	OUGH	A BAN	K. THE S	UCCESSET	JL VENDO	R	
					F WEST VI				
					ORDERS P	LACED BY	ANY ST	ATE	
				NOTI	CE				
A	SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED TO	D:			
	PU BU 20	RCHASI ILDING 19 WAS	NG DI 15 HINGT	VISIC ON ST	NISTRATION N REET, EAS' 305-0130				
Т	HE BID HE ENV EALED	ELOPE	D CON OR TH	TAIN E BID	THIS INFO MAY NOT I	RMATION BE CONSI	ON THE I	FACE OF	
В	UYER:				KRISTA	FERRELL	FOR FI	LE 42	
R	FQ. NO	.:			FUELTWI	L2			
В	ID OPE	NING D.	ATE:		08/04/2	2011			
1/	i y	)		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			15.44.	
SIGNATURE -2	ay K	sy				364-	466-173	B3 DATE	8-9-11
TITLE Preside	4	/ FE	IN 53	-057	5547		ADDI	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP TO



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FUELTW12

PAGE.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

-	1*709044	1938		304-466	5-1733
10	R T ROC	SERS	OIL	COMPANY	INC
V.E.N	ро вох	160			
HOOR	HINTON	WV	2595	304-466 COMPANY	

DATE PRIM	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE		7/28/2	011			BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	AUD		UOP	CAT: NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
:	BID OPE	NING T	IME:		1:30 1	PM		
					MBER IN G G YOUR BI	D:	is necessary	
Ç	ONTACT	PERSO	N (PL	EASE	PRINT CLE		ers	
,	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	FUELTW	712 ***** TOTAI	ı:
				×				
			G.	g.	2			
300 D 1 T 1 T	11	$\beta$	gaerraal	SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO	I. NDITIONS	The state of the s
SIGNATURE	1 100	1200		VUL IIL	TENOL GIOL FOR	TELEPHQNE . /	ILL ITTE	TE \$4 )1
TITLE &	pull	VOLY .	IN			304	-466-1133	09-11
Porsider	I		S3	-057	5547			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Wł	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABI	ELED 'VENDOR'

Rev. 09/08

### State of West Virginia

FUELTW12

18

### **VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE**

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

<u>/</u>	Application Is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,  Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,  Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requirer against	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authoriz	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information d by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and ac	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and If anything contained within this certificate es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasjag Division in writing immediately.

Title:

Bidder: R.T. Rogers Oil Co., Inc.

<sup>\*</sup>Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

19

p.10

	FUELTW12	
RFQ No.		

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

R T Rogers Oil Co Inc

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE			
Vendor's Name: R.T. Rogers O	1 Cg., he.		
Authorized Signature:	Royer	_ Date:	8-9-11
State of WV	-		
County of <u>Summers</u> , to-wi	t:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me	this 9 day of August	*	, 20 <u>//</u>
My Commission expires April 2		a a	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	Vach, C	). Mitchell
		00	
	OSEICIAI SITAI	7)	





# Request for REQNUMBER

FUELTW12

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: BUYER 42 804-558-8802

\*709044938 304-466-1733 R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 160 HINTON WV 25951

DATE PRIN	diameter bearing	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>F</b>	SHIP V	A	F.O.B;		FREIGHT TERMS
07/25/		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE	: .   ** ********************************	08/09/3	2011		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID (	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP ::	CAT, NO:	ITEM NUM	IBGR.	UNIT PRIÇE		AMOUNT
				trategares ser	and the second s				
				ממא	ENDUM NO.	-			
				ADD.	ENDOM NO.	7			
	THIS A	DDENDUI	I IS	CSSUE	TO:				
					THE BID S NAL RFQ AN		NADVERTANTLY		
	2.) CI	LARIFY	AND I	EXTENI	THE BID	OPENING	DATE		
					TO: 08/0				
	NOTE: SUBSEQU				CONS WILL	BE ANS	VERED BY		
	*****	*****	****	*** EI	ND ADDENDU	JM NO. 3	******	* * *	
0001	FUEL TA	1	ls Son		05-15	EDMC AND ZO	(OTTIANA		
SIGNATURE	. 12			OLL IIL	VERIOR GIOCE ON I	TELEPHONE	10HONS	DATE	Q-0-11
TITLE	- rog	FE	IN			204	-466-1733		0771
- Preside	uct	ONDING.	55	-057		ADDEES	ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JUL. 29. 2011 1:12PM

WY DIV OF PURCH

R T Rogers Oil Co Inc

NO. 1773 Hequest for REONUMBER FUELTW12

P. 5/7 1.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ACTENTION OF BUYER 42 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

O7/28/2011 OROPENDATE: OR/O9/2011 OROPENDATE: OROPENDATE: OROPENDATE: OROPENDATE: OROPENDATE: OROPENDATE: OROPENDATE: OROPENDATE: OROPEDDATE: OROPEDDA		AND THE PARTY OF T	Town S Track	NG OF BALL	<b>.</b> 76	SHIPYA	:X1443711	ĸŻĸŚ	EQB:	FREIGHTTENMS
BD OPENING DATE OR / OS / THE END OF RFQ FUELTWIZ ***** TOTAL:    DOT	DATEPHIN	2011	130000000000000000000000000000000000000	(4) A.V (1)	084.444	5 ct. 115 88184 5 50 11	1			
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO:  1.) PROVIDE ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL RFC (FUELTW12)  2.) PROVIDE AMENDED PRICING SHEETS PER THE ATTACHED  BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 08/09/2011 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************	DID ODENING DATE	ZOTT	08/09/2	011			BID. C	PEN.	ING TIME 01:	TWO KENDOWS DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO:  1.) PROVIDE ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE DRIGINAL RFQ (FUELTWI2)  2.) PROVIDE AMENDED PRICING SHEETS PER THE ATTACHED  BID OPENING THE REMAINS: 08/09/2011 BID OPENING THE REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************					dA't. NG.	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITERICE	AMOUNT
ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE (PUELTW12)  2.) PROVIDE AMENDED PRICING SHEETS PER THE ATTACHED  BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 08/09/2011 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************						ADDENDUM N	0, 2		}	
SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL RFQ (FUELTW12)  2.) PROVIDE AMENDED PRICING SHEETS PER THE ATTACHED  BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 08/09/2011 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************						1				
BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 08/09/2011 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************		SUBMIT	CIED IN	ACCO.	RDANC	E MILH THE	NICAL (	ZUES ZUES	TIONS S OF THE	
BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  **************************  DOOL  LS  105-15  FUEL TANK WAGON  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ FUELTV12 ****** TOTAL:  ***********************************		2.)	PROVIDE	AMEN.	DED P	RICING SHE	ETS PE	R TH	E ATTACHED	
FIGNATURE  FUEL TANK WASON  SEE DEVENSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS  FIGNATURE  FIGNATURE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BID O	PENING PENING	DATE TIME	REMAI REMAI	NS: 08/09	9/2011 PM			
FUEL TANK WAGON  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ FUELTW12 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS  FIGURIUME  FIGURATURE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		****	*****	****	END	ADDENDUM 1	NO. 2 *	***	*******	
FUEL TANK WAGON  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ FUELTW12 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS  FIGURIUME  FIGURATURE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
FUEL TANK WAGON  ***** THIS IS THE END OF REQ FUELTW12 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSES IDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE  TOTAL:  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	0001		1	LS		105-15				
SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 304-466-1733 DATE 8-9-1  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		FUEL		GON						
SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 304-466-1733 DATE 8-9-1  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										*
SIGNATURE SULLY SOLL STATE OF		****	·* THIS	s is !	THE E	nd of RFQ	FUELT	W12	***** TOTAL	
SIGNATURE SULLY SOLL STATE OF									,	
SIGNATURE SULLY SOLL STATE OF										
SIGNATURE SULLY SOLL STATE OF										
SIGNATURE SULLY SOLL STATE OF	115 15 10 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1000000	<u>&gt;.</u> A>≪>:	1.00 de de	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ONŜ	1.38 . 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 1
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	1 04	Kan	$\sim$	- 1 1 Nilder		TELEPHONE	304-	466-1733 PATE	8-9-11
Tresident SS 757 7537 NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	TITLE TO	July	1 6		7 00	en coun			ADDRESS CHANG	
	tresi	dent_	V	0.70.5	0 100	DI NAME AND	ADDRES	SINS	SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

			T/W	
	I	Slx Month's	Markup	
		ESTIMATED NEEDS	Bid per	Deterministry of the United States
DISTRICT	FUEL TUBE	Control of the Contro		Potential Terminal Locations fuel will be
DISTRICT	FUEL TYPE	(gals.)	Gallon	pulled from
		f	21.35	renia Schalen and Alexand
ONE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	201,000	0.1911	}
	No. 2 Diesel	50,000	0.2247	AKY
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	170,000	0.2562	cwv
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0	COLUMN BUREAU	1 MARCO 412
	No. 2 Heating**	2,556	0.2962	Í
	no. 2 heating	2,330	12.07.07	595 532005 28 ANN AND AND
TWO	U-1		100	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
iwo	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	214,000	0.1995	
	No. 2 Diesel	33,000	0.2332	AKY
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	120,000	0.2647	CWV
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	1,000	0.3647	
	No. 2 Heating	1,500	0.3147	
			-40.5	的复数电影 医多种性 医甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基
THREE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	166,000	0.2214	10 20 00 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
0.000	No. 2 Diesel	63,000	0.2556	CWV
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	181,000	0.28713	C (CC) (C)
				МОН
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	72 23 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	<b>三角的</b>	
	No. 2 Heating**	2,200	0.3371	The state of the s
	United and a state of the state	1	No.	ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF
FOUR	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	243,000	0.2421	1
	No. 2 Diesel	87,000	0.2764	PPA
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	245,000	0.2992	МОН
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	243,000	103.74.14	
	Salar Calabrata Calabrata Calabrata Calabra			
	No. 2 Heating"*	5,000	0.3492	report the tier of a porter words the earlier some one
- 1		1		[45] [45] [45] [45] [45] [45] [45] [45]
FIVE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	167,000	0.2318	
- 1	No. 2 Diesel	55,000	0.2643	APA
- 1	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	143,000	0.2958	FVA
1	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0	(A)	Terroles
- 1	No. 2 Heating**	25,500	0.3458	
1	NO. E Beauting	23,300	13 75 37	Total contract the family of the first treating to the first the
	NO. 20 F		(C. +3)(.)	以下的。特别的公路是145的现在分词
	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	127,000	0.2429	0 H005
- 1	No. 2 Diesel	52,000	0.2771	PPA
1	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	110,000	0.2991	МОН
- 1	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	o		
- 1	No. 2 Heating**	2,000	0.3491	
1	tro. E freduing	2,000	45,375	printing straight and the same parties.
SEVEN	Helendad Saarling /5 10	207 000	100 to 10	A Contain A A A 并引起 使自己的
	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	207,000	0.2633	Angelmer
1	No. 2 Diesel	98,000	0.2987	CWV
1	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	184,000	0.2324	мон
	No. 1 Hearing/Kerosene	0	128 118 118 11	PPA
- 1	No. 2 Heating**	1,000	0.3824	
- 1	Commence of the commence of th	0.4389500	Contract	BANKATAN WALAWARAN
EIGHT	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	126,000	0.2477	ACCOUNTS OF A SECURITION OF A
	No. 2 Diesel	58,000	0.2792	PPA
- 1		1000		
- 1	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	170,000	0.3107	RVA
1	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	12,000	0.2969	CWV
- 1	No. 2 Heating	440,000	0.2469	
- 1	The second of th		4301	Egyptett transferming and the
NINE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	173,000	0.1683	
	Na. 2 Diesel	75,000	0.1794	CWV
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	210,000	0.1994	RVA
	Proposition of the Control of the Co	11 11		KYA
1	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene**	1,000	0.2994	
1	No. 1 Heating**	20,000	0.2494	Anna Anna an anna an an an an an an an an an a
- 1			6.00	。2015年1月20日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月
TEN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	214,000	0.2263	processor descriptions were recognised to the professional state of the second state of the second s
	No. 2 Diesel	68,000	0.2588	CWV
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	145,000	0.2833	RVA
- 1			STATE OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS.	NVA
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene	0	OTOTAL	
	un per per per per per de la per en		0.3333	of an appear rode after a sound exercise.
	No. 2 Heating**	1,000		主都。高文的名词形态《郑海传》
	No. 2 Heating**	1,000	3 (130	
			(#W.Ye)	
	No. 2 Heating** es represent Other Agency Es		(* U.Ye)	
			<u>(* (C. %)</u>	
Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es	timated Quantities	(5 (C.Y.)	
Quantitle		timated Quantities		
* Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es	timated Quantities	-	
* Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es	timated Quantities \$500. Terminal	- Abbreviatio	
* Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es Delivery Fee (upcharge):	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA	- Abbreviatio	fax, VA - FVA
* Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es  Delivery Fee (upcharge):	timated Quantities \$500. Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY	- Abbreviatio Faln Mari	fax, VA - FVA etta, OH - MOH
* Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es  Delivery Fee (upcharge):	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA	- Abbreviatio Faln Mari	fax, VA - FVA
Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es  Delivery Fee (upcharge):	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV	- Abbreviatio Faln Mari	fax, VA - FVA etta, OH - MOH urgh, PA - PPA
Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es  Delivery Fee (upcharge):	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV	- Abbreviatic Faln Mari Pittsb	fax, VA - FVA etta, OH - MOH urgh, PA - PPA
Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es  Delivery Fee (upcharge):	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV	- Abbreviatic Faln Mari Pittsb	fax, VA - FVA etta, OH - MOH urgh, PA - PPA
Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV Roanol	- Abbreviatic Faln Mari Pittsb	fax, VA - FVA etta, OH - MOH urgh, PA - PPA
* Quantitle	es represent Other Agency Es  Delivery Fee (upcharge):	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV Roanol	- Abbreviatic Faln Mari Pittsb	fax, VA - FVA etta, OH - MOH urgh, PA - PPA
Quantitle mergency	es represent Other Agency Es  Dellvery Fee (upchargo):  tact/Coordinator: Greg R	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV Roanol	- Abbreviatic Faln Mari Pittsb	fax, VA - FVA etta, OH - MOH urgh, PA - PPA
Quantitle mergency	es represent Other Agency Es	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV Roanol	- Abbreviatic Faln Mari Pittsb	fax, VA - FVA etta, OH - MOH urgh, PA - PPA
Quantitle mergency	es represent Other Agency Es  Dellyery Fee (upcharge):  tact/Coordinator: Grog R	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV Roanol	- Abbreviatic Faln Mari Pittsb	fax, VA - FVA ella, OH - MOH urgh, PA - PPA
Quantitle nergency	es represent Other Agency Es  Dellyery Fee (upcharge):  tact/Coordinator: Grog R	timated Quantities \$500.  Terminal Altoona, PA - APA Ashland, KY - AKY Charleston, WV - CWV Roanol	- Abbreviatic Faln Mari Pittsb	fax, VA - FVA ella, OH - MOH urgh, PA - PPA

Rev. 09/08

### State of West Virginia

FUELTW12

18

### **VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE**

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

DIVISION	Will thank the determination of the Needland Values ( Velezia et la experience)
	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,  Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,  Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requirer against	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authoriz	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and les the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information If by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and acc	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate as during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasjag Divisioanin writing immediately.

Title:

Bidder: R.T. Rogers Oil Co., Inc.

<sup>\*</sup>Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

19

	FUELTW12	
RFQ No.	¥30.3¥	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' componention premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: R.T. Rogers Oil Co., Inc., Authorized Signature: Jay Noyer Date: 8-9-11 State of W County of Summers, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 9 day of August, 2011. My Commission expires Apr. 2015. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Kathy 9. Mitchell

